

# SaveLend Group Appoints Karl Tigerhielm as Head of Real Estate

SaveLend Group AB ("SaveLend Group" or the "Company") has appointed Karl Tigerhielm as Head of Real Estate to lead the growth of the Company's real estate financing through its Project Financing product. Karl will officially begin his role on 13 January 2025.

Karl joins SaveLend Group from Tessin Nordic AB, where he spent the past five years working with real estate credit and capital acquisition from various institutions in Sweden and the UK. He has worked in finance for approximately 20 years and has also spent over a decade in IT, collaborating with clients in Sweden. Denmark, and Canada.

"I am proud and excited to join SaveLend Group in January as Head of Real Estate. The Company's focus on profitable credit solutions and its innovative approach to the market are truly inspiring. I look forward to contributing to SaveLend Group's journey toward sustained profitability. Demand for the Company's services is strong, and the timing is perfect to expand the real estate financing business. With the real estate sector undergoing positive changes, this is an excellent opportunity to connect with both investors and developers and showcase our offerings," says Karl Tigerhielm.

"We are thrilled to welcome Karl to SaveLend Group. His expertise and track record are exactly what we need to scale our Project Financing offering. Interest in this product continues to grow among both new and existing investors on our platform, and we plan to make it a key focus for 2025. Having Karl join us from January will be instrumental in achieving our ambitious goals," says Peter Balod, CEO of SaveLend Group.

## For further information:

Karl Tigerhielm, Head of Real Estate

Phone: +4670 412 49 97

Peter Balod, CEO of SaveLend Group AB

Phone: +4670 412 49 93 Email: investor@savelend.se www.savelendgroup.se

### **Certified Adviser**

Corpura Fondkommission AB

Phone: +4673 501 58 58 Email: ca@corpura.se www.corpura.se



### About SaveLend Group:

SaveLend Group AB, 559093-5176, is a fintech company with approximately 70 employees and offices in Sweden and Finland. The business is based on the savings platform SaveLend and the billing platform Billecta.

The savings platform makes it possible for savers to get yield through saving in credits, such as SME, real estate, consumer credit and factoring in both SEK and EUR. The billing platform consists of a complete billing system containing, among other things, accounts receivable, notification and financing solutions.

### **Attachments**

SaveLend Group Appoints Karl Tigerhielm as Head of Real Estate